Notice of Meeting

FOUR LAKES TASK FORCE, AS DELEGATED AUTHORITY FOR THE COUNTIES OF MIDLAND AND GLADWIN, MICHIGAN, PURSUANT TO PART 307 OF ACT 451, PUBLIC ACTS OF MICHIGAN, 1994, AS AMENDED, AND ON BEHALF OF THE FOUR LAKES SPECIAL ASSESSMENT DISTRICT

NOTICE is hereby given that a meeting of the Board for the Four Lakes Task Force, in its capacity as the County Delegated Authority for the Four Lakes Special Assessment District, will be held virtually at:

3:00 PM **Thursday, April 16, 2020**

Please register for Meeting of the Four Lakes Task Force on behalf of the Special Assessment District Apr 16, 2020 3:00 PM EDT at:

https://attendee.gotowebinar.com/register/7772952778696382477

After registering, you will receive a confirmation email containing information about joining the webinar.

This is a regular meeting of the FLTF on behalf of the Four Lakes Special Assessment District. The purpose of this meeting is to: adopt a resolution authorizing issuance of a bond anticipation note for the Four Lakes Project; and any other business that may come before the Board.

Proceedings conducted at this public meeting are subject to the provisions of Governor Gretchen Whitmer and the Michigan Department of Health and Human Services' recommendations designed to help prevent the spread of Coronavirus Disease 2019 (COVID-19) and in conformance with Executive Directive No. 2020-2 and Executive Order No. 2020-15. Additional information may be obtained from the following offices:

Gladwin County website: https://gladwincounty-mi.gov/home/ Midland County website: https://www.co.midland.mi.us/

Persons with disabilities needing accommodations for effective participation in the meeting should contact the Four Lakes Task Force at the number listed below at least 24 hours in advance of the meeting to request mobility, visual, hearing or other assistance.

By Kayla Stryker, Secretary for the Four Lakes Task Force Board, 989-941-3005.